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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. YARIANCE * BEEORE THE
E/S Windys Run Road, 50’ ¢/l

W. Geipe Road ¥ ZONING COMMISSIONER
(1902 Windys Run Way) |
1** Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

1% Council District | | s
*  Case No. 06-481-A |
Melanie & Patrick Clatchey i | -
Petitioner o | |

ko ok ok ok % % ok ok ok % %

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Con:unlsméner for conmdeﬁhon of a Petition for
Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, Melanie and Patrlck Clatchey. The
Petitioners request variance relief from Section 1B01.2.C.1.b of the Baltimore County Zoniﬁg
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a rear yard setback of 14 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet fora
family room, and to amend the Final Development Plan of “Caton Glen”.. The subject property
and requested relief are more particularly described on! the site plan submltted which WélS
accepted into evidence and marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.
The Petition was filed through the administrative variance process, pursuant to Section
32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. That Section allows an individual to seek variance relief
for an owner-occupied residential property without the need for a public hearing. Under the Coqiq,
the property in question is posted for a period of 15 days c:iuring which tiﬂle any property own_lézlt‘
residing within 1,000 feet of the property may demand a public hearing for a determination as ;to
the merits of the request. Additionally, the Zoning Commissioner/Deputy Zoning Commission;er
can schedule the matter for a public hearing if deemed appropriate.
In this case, the Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits ﬁs required by Sectibn
32-3-303 (a)(2)(i) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted and
there being no requests for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon tpe

I
1'
1

documentation contained within the case file.
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Based upon the information contained within the case file, I am persuaded to grant
)

the requested relief. There were no adverse Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments from

any County reviewing agency and nhone of the neighbors voiced any opposition. Thus, I arp

persuaded that relief can be granted without detrimental ,Iimpact to adjacent properties or thje

|
|

surrounding locale.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore
County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief

requested should be granted. o g

ﬁ THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoniné Commissioner for Baltimore Couni;?)%
this L day of May 2006 that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking relief froﬂri
Section 1B01.2.C.1.b of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a rear
yard setback of 14 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet for a family room, and to amend the Final
Development Plan of “Caton Glen”, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereﬁj}}

GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions: B
1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hereby made
aware that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day
appeal period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is
filed and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be
rescinded. !

2) When applying for any permits, the site plan filed must reference this case
and set forth and address the restrictions of this OQgder.
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for: Baltlmore County o
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. i WILLIAM J, WISEMAN I
County Executive May 9, 2006 L Zoning Commissior,
|

_ - ___
. _E_ —

Mr. & Mrs. Patrick Clatchey
1902 Windys Run Road
Catonsville, Maryland 21228

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
E/S Windys Run Road, 50’ ¢/l W Geipe Road
(1902 Windys Run Way)

1% Election District — 1% Council District
Melanie & Patrick Clatchey - Petitioners
Case No. 06-481-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Clatchey:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter

The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached
Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file
an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and
Development Management office at 887-3391. . "

~ Zoning Commissioner
WIW:diw for Balt1m0re County

C: Mr. Marvin Hartley, 30 Venturi Road, | |
Baltimore, Md. 21220 | : |
People's Counsel; Case File -

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887- 3368 | Fax 410-887-3468 |
www.baltimorecountyonline.info ,

i




Petition for Administrative Variance ¢
to the Zoning Commissioner: of ?altimore County

201 bLGAD \
o AWewp ThE RO /?‘0‘3&%10{){)5 QW) U-D% -

for the property located at -
which is presently zoned _ 00 &.5

This Patition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Developmeﬁt Management. The undarsighed, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Coun’gry and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) / @0 j i, L. } b ) (f)C;Z @, 7’5‘ l P&@‘M ,7

B RGaR ward SErouck of A 14 dicw of THE Q€iwft€0 d0ft for A
Ponuay Rovm, D o Bimgun FHE Fivnt Otvelopmed Phaw of

CCamw GLe 43‘1.

of the zonhing regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimére County, for the reasons indicated c‘;n'althe back

of this petition form. |
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. | \]
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning iaw for Baitimore County. |

l'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the panali{iies of
Ferjury, that l/iwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition. ,

|

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(sz:

I
5

Name - Type of Print

Signature igr&iure

| ) | o
E‘.:\r’:\““b’yf C[g_&ht}/ | | .

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
. — ' %/M " .
City State Zip Code Signatuw 2

Attorney For Petitioner: {1012 Wiw’tié 'l}uﬂw &b 1&@. . 34%( -
Address Telepfione No.

Cdwoulle 1M D222 ?’ipm

Name - Type or Print City

— _ Represenfative to be Contacted: |
Signhature . .
;” iﬂww mt;k )

"

a0 Vewtrr R4 41b-39 1348

Telephone No. Address _ Telephane No. )
_ | AR D 2B 0
State Zip Code ity State p Code
2 — —_— = S e W WM
opearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore|County,
wtlay of . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
R

5 of Baltimore Gounty and that the property be reposted.
B h| L

. o
. -

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty - . -

A |
38 NO. O@ - iﬁl -} L Reviewed By %}él\j! \__ Date [‘f‘ ) 5 ' f’éﬂl |
1425/01 Estimated Posting Date ‘:f; ) b » ﬁ\eﬂr J o Il BN :

l
B

|

T
] : |




AfﬁdaVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore.County, as
follows: Thgt the infnrn};atian hereln given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
cornpetent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled In the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at T_ﬁ@_l_lm_ﬁ_wm - _
Address

Mb 9)22

City ~ Siate ' Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which i/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

—"‘7—{6 CL{ZHCH@,/ T;MH; hf-‘l_') o OMAHL %(&}E.@b A NEED ‘%&Q

S SpAet for Yeng  CrRowis Famitn THE omee w Jﬂ'la Clwo Cupin
5 v e gope of tew homg 3 \‘] “a

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to pravide additional information.

Sigrature T ignature -
| fll QQJ{’CJAQ- :Iz Tri¢{ 7 G e
WEM’F%%E% \ j T am -%pe urlPrir!ﬂ Lo {

H_--H_—ﬂ-—*n-'ﬁﬂ—l—ﬂh—'ll'—-—""\-——H---Hll'-ﬂ#--hﬂ--—l--n---—-_——-l-—ﬂ-ﬂ-.—l-p-u-l.--l_----uu- -------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

) HEREBY CERTIFY, this #__c:v'zl) day of _ J‘ ar Qddé , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiani(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Nota% Public f 3 )

My Commission Expires 3 -/ jl - azd ), f

REV 10/26/01



Zoning Description

Zoning Description for 1902 Windysrun Rd.

Beginning at a point on the East side of Windys Run Rd which is SG'JI

|
wide at the distance of 60' South of the centerline of the nearest |

improved intersecting street W. Gepe Rd. which is 50' wide. *
Being lot #56 in the subdivision of Caton Glen as recorded in
Baltimore County Plat Book # SM .67, Folio #124 containing 5,096 |
sq ft +- Also known as 1902 Windys Run Rd and located in the 01

Election District. C ouveltannic Dl&WlC.T | =T
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®
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No: __ 04 -¥&/~A

Petitioner/Developer:

MECAUNE  CLATCHEY

Date ()f'-l~learing/Closing:y_f//?@

—

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Otfice Building, Room 111

| 11 West Chesapeake Avenue

Attention®

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

at /902 LWU/DYS duw L)
This sign{s) were posted on #/ /i_Za()b
(Month, Day, Year)
Sincerely,

2y ge 4 /6/0(,

SKter and Date)

(SignatupeoLA]
Martin Ogle
Sign Poster
16 Salix Court
Address
Balto. Md 21220
(443-629 3411)
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEF’!TMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVEQPMENT MANAGEMENT

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

ZONING REVIEW - S

Case Number 06- L'H‘j’ ]

Contact Person:

B . 1 F«’Ur"v\ |
A Address __{ 70 2~ Wium,g; '?‘Jf\f %
i ). /&/}Eﬁﬂ_{i *-»7 Phone Number: 41041887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name . - |

Filing Date: _ 13 "0 4

_ Posting Date: Ch /b Ol Closing Date: § - O L, '

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variande fshoufd be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number, | '

L POSTINQ!QQS_J_‘_‘;‘ The petitioner must use one of the sign posters onithe approvedil!ist (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting éépsts. Any

reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner. ,Il
IS again responsible for all associated

property on or before the posting date noted above |t should remain there through the closing |

date,

costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

2 DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for ar occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file

a formal request for g
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date. y

3. ORDER: After the Closing date, the file will be reviewed by

commissioner. He may: (a) grant the réquested relief, (b) deny the requested rélief: or (C) f
order that the matter b

(typically within 7 to 10

denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail,

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deplty zoning

ner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sigh on the propertyi must be

changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was'originally

posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

commissioner)

this office.

T o e e e e A o R o e e 7 0 et

Case Number 06-| ‘&

Petitioner's Name_ﬂdﬁ‘mﬂ_ffb CLFL} TL/Z:L"?/\/) Telephone <10~ 18&
PostingDate: __._ 4. /4. O o Clbs

VAl s

Wording for Sign: _ To Permit

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT (W,

public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal

the zoning or deputy zoning |

e set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted.

(Detach Aiong Dotted Line)

"-‘"h*'H-*“***'*'*-*-‘-Hl—-ﬂ-ﬂd—-H-i*hhin-Hh——--i-———n---h-n---hhh-h__'.q--.--h--uunbiu-hi-q"'--ui—n—‘--q --------------

-A Address _ | 907 SITVINE f?wu

I 1
|

p
N
£

sjing Date: 5 10 ©

]

_.:g (- A FF} o L\,\

A el  “ndn SeTRAed. o F jit‘?'r“"'feer

334’} B A

%h_em f‘}ﬂ&;ﬁ;rg (w LG o‘ﬁ 'EE___!FLZ:&;&MQ
o

PL, o

| - . | |
P roasen. ‘Uf}f‘:} Canvpl D C:‘U&“Z/D’ﬁ Y (ENST

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT |

Conton  Glen |
- WCR - Revised §/25/04

TFrakltRIr™Ss My iy =1 14



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

!
| |
J |
! |
| |

The_Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to'the
~ general public/neighboring property owners relatlve to’ propertg-whRiH 1 fRe'80bjeet of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of :the
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing. |

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
owever, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for.the advertising. This advertrsmg s
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE F’Al[b

For Newspaper Advertising:
Item Number or Case Number: 4 C? L .

Petitioner: __ANE Lﬁui, __C ﬁpq A !:t.l?z\/\ -
Address or Location: {902 {/\J[ﬂm\q_g ﬁ-«__/_l ,‘_C&T‘OQ[SUIH ‘ 2% 20228

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: —
Address: E /%k, | -

Telephone Number: “PO K 8 E ~ f& )

1  Revised 2/20/98 | SCJ

e e A e i e — i ——— e e e e e o
1



. | o
Afﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance |

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Ealtin{arei;*County. as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Afflant(s} and that ;Aﬁlant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. -

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 0 | d ﬁ

¢

r—

dress
i

C_IWLQJ{QMJ}}&. ‘M?mte , 12'}2?.:;%?

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for aﬁj Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

ﬂx@ &w —FP«WA j\m X SMpPLi @ﬂwkoéﬁw ) VEED \M'\ﬂ. |
Cdea spact fore Rowe @E)wa,mm& Te wD mﬂ9 % Chas Etprs
s v Y R oF the home. '

i

|
A

|

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. |

oel8 s

- ]

Signature ] ighature _ -
— ML\__&ﬂ\L c/\GLJ((‘/'F\fM _ E‘;—r&afa Clare ;.\ef/ g
Name - Type or Print _J Name - Type or Print :

T BB E R oA o R R R TR R M R sy o TROR ik ER Em RS Af oam b PEOEE o e e o oEm e B A R O A b R R am E i A in e Em O S Ry o Em m Em Em am B R T ER PR A R B b e A R RN bk b Sk o mm mm am PR OVE bk owr b omm o m omm oam W

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: _

i - .
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this CQ O day of uar _ ,c:? 00 ‘é , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally agpeared - -

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satistactorily identified t0 me as such Afant(s), i

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notary Pub ;
My Commission Expires .7 *)’7{ -200 9

REV 10/25/01

—_—— et e ————
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Petition formégmig%ségativeMVariance ",5
TS Ame i3t0 tTl_fg meﬁng Cmfimissmner ocf ﬁltihmre County

for the property located at | / EOSfL (/l)lm'f QU&O L{)ﬂ»(/

which is presently zoned 025,65

This Patition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 1 Bo 1.2 . ¢C /, )4 % BczR, TO PERmT

A REAR- HED  sCYBAUL OF 14+ (v Liew OF THE
eouirer 3ot P v fanily Poom, AND T Ameus THE
Finwpl DEvELopmenT PLAN pF SChron GLeu !l

of the zoning reguiations of Baltimore County, o the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. |
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

ifWe do solemnly deciare and affirm, under the penalties of
erjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
I:; the subject of this Petition.

Conftract Purchaser/l.essee: Legal Owner(s):
| '{,{C’?{ Ame, Q\O}CL\ €\
Name - Type or Print Narie - Type or Print '
Signature Signa%t)ue \
Chricy Clgap oy
Address Telephone No. Name ,-Type orPrint T
,,.r-*""# y X
City State Zip Code Signatlire /
Attorney For Petitioner: 0L MAhndib § YuniZd, 40019 - ‘34"&(
Address Telephone No.
- . +oulle, A Z22
Name - Type or Print | Ci ’ 7 %ate : Zi;?(:nde
Representative to be Confacted:
Signature m .
Company Name , Q/% ~
o . 30 jemuu Rh T 4n-39 pf
Adj | ase‘.,_- Telephone No. ‘Ac’&mss Telephone No.
L O MR MO J (20
r State Zip Code City State Zip Code

' J oo - B e T e e e — —_— e e —
A gublig-tiearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
o day of y that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public heating, advertised, as regulred by thé zening

attnhs of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. . ‘

el

o

| 5 Zoning Commissioner Efﬁéitimomhﬁuﬁﬁty‘ '
|, A

| i NO. Ola- %&("TF) Reviewed By%(j’/\/\/\ _ Date Ll(ﬁ__Q__(c__-,M
' ‘/25/01 Estimated Posting Date H (o e .

-
.Ill
r ﬁ.
1
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Department of Permits@d

Development Management Baltimore _Coun;tpr

)
I
James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive

Development Processing _
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenuc
Towson, Maryland 21204

May 1, éOOG

Melanie Clatchey

Patrick Clatchey
1902 Windys Run Road

Catonsville, MD 21228
Dear Mr. and Mrs. Clatchey:
RE: Case Number: 06-481-A, 1902 Windys Run Road a

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on April 16, 2006.

The Zonlng Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agancies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all .
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are' made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearmg on this case., All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

if you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact ;
the commenting agency. .

Very truly yours,

W, c..a/w.ﬂg-

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

o People's Counsel
Marvin Hartley 30 Venturi Road Baltimore 21220

r .'
Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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. Baltimore Qomélty_

Fire Department

James T. Smith, Jr., County Lk .l'iE'!C'HHFH
| John J. Hohman, Cf::ef 1

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 | April 11,2006 i
Mail Stop #1105 | |
111 West Chesgapeake Avenue !
Towson, Maryland 21204 | |

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

Digstribution Meeting of: April 10, 2006

Item Numbers: 471-483 {{gij)

Purgsuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been revieﬂ’ﬁed
thig Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office

410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS-1102F

cos File

|
Visit the County’s Website at www. balt:mdrﬂcuuntynnhne info
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i
|
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director 1 DATE: April i4, 2006
Department of Permits & Development | -
Management |

FROM: | W

Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For April 17, 20006

ltem Nog. 471, 473, 476, 477, 478, 479,
480, @ and 483 |

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zomng

items, and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw | _}
cc: File | -
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-04142006.doc

i
g
L

|




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments 1o offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please

®

®

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Timothy M. Kotroco, Director
Department of Permits and
Development Management

Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 6-481- Administrative Variance

contact Dennis Wertz in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By:

Division Chief:

CM/LL

WADEVREV\ZAC\G-481.doc

L~

DATE: January 3, 2006
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Robert L. Bhrlieh, Jr., Governor

Michael S. Stesle, Lf, Governor

S | te Driven m EM‘

Administration
Maryland Department nﬂ Transpoﬁaﬂm

Rabert L. Fl&nagﬂn Secretary ||
Nefl J. Pedersen Adm{nistratnr1

| 1

Dﬁtﬁ: 4 " }ﬂn 67(

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Iterm No. : |
Permits and Development Management 48/ s | \l
County Office Building, Room 109 y
Towson, Maryland 21204 |

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State nghway Administration projects.

| '1

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (gredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/4 4Dl

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

—_— ———

| [

!
}

My telephone number/toll-free aumber is = o
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech. 1,800, 735.2253 Statewide Toll Free

- - SR I —

Street Address. 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 + Phone 410.545.0300 » wwiv.marylandroads.com
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